The MEANS Procedure

			N
Variable	Label	N	Miss
BPQ010	Last blood pressure reading by doctor	9469	2
BPQ020	Ever told you had high blood pressure	9376	95
BPQ030	Told had high blood pressure - 2+ times	2825	6646
BPQ050A	Now taking prescribed medicine	2290	7181
BPQ070	When blood cholesterol last checked	6237	3234
BPQ080	Doctor told you - high cholesterol level	6237	3234
BPQ100D	Now taking prescribed medicine	1153	8318
MCQ160B	Ever told had congestive heart failure	9469	2
MCQ160C	Ever told you had coronary heart disease	9469	2
MCQ160D	Ever told you had angina/angina pectoris	9469	2
MCQ160E	Ever told you had heart attack	9469	2
MCQ160F	Ever told you had a stroke	9469	2
Mandala I.a	t abad		
Variable —————	Label		/linimum
BPQ010	Last blood pressure reading by doctor	1.0	000000
BPQ020	Ever told you had high blood pressure	1.0	000000
BPQ030	Told had high blood pressure - 2+ times	1.0	000000
BPQ050A	Now taking prescribed medicine	1.0	000000
BPQ070	When blood cholesterol last checked		000000
BPQ080	Doctor told you - high cholesterol level		000000
BPQ100D	Now taking prescribed medicine		000000
MCQ160B	Ever told had congestive heart failure		0000000
MCQ160C	Ever told you had coronary heart disease		0000000
MCQ160D	Ever told you had angina/angina pectoris		0000000
MCQ160E MCQ160F	Ever told you had heart attack		0000000
	Ever told you had a stroke		0000000
Variable	Label	Λ	Maximum
BPQ010	Last blood pressure reading by doctor		000000
BPQ020	Ever told you had high blood pressure		000000
BPQ030	Told had high blood pressure - 2+ times		000000
BPQ050A	Now taking prescribed medicine		0000000
BPQ070	When blood cholesterol last checked		0000000
BPQ080	Doctor told you - high cholesterol level		0000000
BPQ100D	Now taking prescribed medicine		0000000
MCQ160B	Even told had congestive heart failure		0000000
MCQ160C	Even told you had coronary heart disease		0000000
MCQ160D MCQ160E	Ever told you had angina/angina pectoris		0000000
MCQ160E MCQ160F	Ever told you had heart attack Ever told you had a stroke		000000
MOGIOUF	Ever tota you had a stroke	9.0	

The FREQ Procedure

Last blood pressure reading by doctor

BPQ010	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
	2	0.02	2	0.02
1	6759	71.37	6761	71.39
2	1281	13.53	8042	84.91
3	692	7.31	8734	92.22
4	628	6.63	9362	98.85
5	93	0.98	9455	99.83
9	16	0.17	9471	100.00

Ever told you had high blood pressure

BPQ020	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
	95	1.00	95	1.00
1	2825	29.83	2920	30.83
2	6540	69.05	9460	99.88
9	11	0.12	9471	100.00

Told had high blood pressure - 2+ times

BPQ030	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
	6646	70.17	6646	70.17
1	2346	24.77	8992	94.94
2	468	4.94	9460	99.88
9	11	0.12	9471	100.00

Now taking prescribed medicine

BPQ050A	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
	7181	75.82	7181	75.82
1	2006	21.18	9187	97.00
2	284	3.00	9471	100.00

The FREQ Procedure
When blood cholesterol last checked

			Cumulative	Cumulative	
BPQ070	Frequency	Percent	Frequency	Percent	
	3234	34.15	3234	34.15	
1	3966	41.88	7200	76.02	
2	1132	11.95	8332	87.97	
3	699	7.38	9031	95.35	
4	387	4.09	9418	99.44	
7	1	0.01	9419	99.45	
9	52	0.55	9471	100.00	

Doctor told you - high cholesterol level

BPQ0	80	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
		3234	34.15	3234	34.15
	1	2323	24.53	5557	58.67
	2	3868	40.84	9425	99.51
	7	1	0.01	9426	99.52
	9	45	0.48	9471	100.00

Now taking prescribed medicine

BPQ100D	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
	8318	87.83	8318	87.83
1	904	9.54	9222	97.37
2	249	2.63	9471	100.00

Ever told had congestive heart failure

MCQ160B	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
	2	0.02	2	0.02
1	287	3.03	289	3.05
2	9141	96.52	9430	99.57
7	2	0.02	9432	99.59
9	39	0.41	9471	100.00

The FREQ Procedure

Ever told you had coronary heart disease

MCQ160C	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
	2	0.02	2	0.02
1	386	4.08	388	4.10
2	9021	95.25	9409	99.35
7	2	0.02	9411	99.37
9	60	0.63	9471	100.00

Ever told you had angina/angina pectoris

MCQ160D	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
•	2	0.02	2	0.02
1	334	3.53	336	3.55
2	9086	95.93	9422	99.48
7	1	0.01	9423	99.49
9	48	0.51	9471	100.00

Ever told you had heart attack

MCQ160E	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
	2	0.02	2	0.02
1	398	4.20	400	4.22
2	9050	95.55	9450	99.78
9	21	0.22	9471	100.00

Ever told you had a stroke

MCQ160F	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
	2	0.02	2	0.02
1	316	3.34	318	3.36
2	9144	96.55	9462	99.90
9	9	0.10	9471	100.00